

COUNCIL AGENDA

D. Greg Scott, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Louise Crabtree, Michael Flaherty, Angie Kirk, Guiles Richardson, Bonnie Wiley, James Wiley

Date: May 23, 2016

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mrs. Crabtree, Mr. Flaherty, Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Richardson, Mrs. Wiley, Mr. Wiley

Minutes: May 9, 2016

Proclamations and Presentations

Ordinances

FIRST READINGS	Ordinance 47-16	An Ordinance Modifying E. Rod Davisson's Employment Agreement.
	Ordinance 49-16	An Ordinance To Adopt The Tax Budget For The Village Of Obetz, Ohio For The Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2017 And To Submit The Same To The Franklin County Budget Commission And Declaring An Emergency.
SECOND READINGS	Ordinance 42-16	An Ordinance Amending Chapter 1167 Of The Codified Ordinances Related To Landscaping And Screening.
THIRD READINGS	Ordinance 35-16	An Ordinance Approving An Updated Preliminary Development Plan For The Gateway Campus Of The Rickenbacker Global Logistics Park.
	Ordinance 36-16	An Ordinance To Modify Section 939.05 Of The Codified Ordinances Related To Utility Billings And Payment.
EMERGENCIES	Ordinance 46-16	An Ordinance Providing For The Authorization, Issuance, And Sale Of Income Tax Revenue Bonds Of The Village Of Obetz, Ohio, In One Or More Series

Of Bonds, In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed \$16,000,000, Which May Be Issued Pursuant To A Trust Agreement, As May Be Amended And Supplemented From Time To Time, In Order To Issue And Secure Bonds By Pledging Certain Of The Income Tax Of The Village And Other Security In Order To Pay Bond Service Charges On Income Tax Revenue Obligations And Other Replenishment Amounts, Expenses, And Charges Due And Payable As May Be Provided Under Such Trust Agreement; For The Purpose Of Expanding And Improving The Municipal Parks, And Other Capital Improvements Outside Of The Parks, In The Village, Including But Not Limited To Land Acquisition, Land Site Work, Design, Construction And Improvements, Roads, Sidewalks, And Paths, Water, Sewer, Stormwater And Drainage; And All Appurtenances And Improvements Related Thereto; And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 48-16

An Ordinance Waiving The Provisions Of Section 157.03 Of The Codified Ordinances For The Brett Court Road Improvements And To Declare An Emergency.

TABLED

No tabled ordinances.

Standing Committee Reports

Village Officials' Reports

Mayor D. Greg Scott
J. Michael Confer, Chief of Police
Chief Ralph Shillingburg, Hamilton Township Fire Department
Stacey Boumis, AICP, Community Services Director
Stephen J. Smith, Esq., Law Director
E. Rod Davisson, Esq., Village Administrator/Economic Development Director

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment